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Auto 4WD, Modern cab design

CLASS LEADING HYDRAULICS
High capacity oil pump




A4 SERIES TEGHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Maximum power @ 2000rpm
[1S0 TR14396]

Maximum Torque @1500 rpm
Maximum PTO Power
Make

Number of cylinders
Displacement
Aspiration

Injection System
Engine Speed Memory
TRANSMISSION

Cears

Clutch

Power shift

Maximum speed
Forward reverse shuttle
4 Wheel Drive
Creeper

POWER TAKE OFF
Engagement

PTO Cruise Contraol
Speed

Engine Seed

THREE POINT LIFT
Control

Active transport suspension
Lift capacity
STEERING

Type

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
Type

Number of valves
Valve funtion
Maximum flow
Maximum pressure

hp

kW

Nm
kW

Litres

km/h

rpm

rpm

kN

[/min
kPa

99

74

410
58

3.3

540 | 540E
2000/ 1550

42

119
89
520
65
AGCO Power
4
44

Turbo Intercooler
Electronic Injection (Common Rail)
Standard

12F +12R
Wet multi disc
30
Electro-hydraulic
Auto-engaging below 14km/h

o
Electro-Hydraulic
Standard
540 | 540E /1000
1920 / 1550 / 1960
Electronic
Standard
50
Hydraulic
Open centre
3

Double acting with float and flow divider
98 (combined with lift)
200

128

96
540

TYRES

Front 14,9-24 14,9-28
Rear 18,4-34 18,4-38
BRAKES

Type Multi disk oil immersed
Engagement Hydraulic boosted

FUEL TANK

Capacity Litres 153 197
BALLAST

Front kg 10 x 65 14 x b5
Rear kg 2 x50 3 x 50 per wheel
WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS

Total length mm 4305 4758
Wheel Base mm 2430 2500
Maximum height mm 2637 2717
Clearance mm 480 483
Maximum Permitted Weight kg 5850 6875 7425
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT

Operator station Cab Cab / Platform Cab
Seat std

Auto guide Electric steer compatible

This material contains a summary of product information, the specifications of which may change at any time without notice. The configuration of the
standard version may differ from the illustrative photos. Therefore, before purchasing, always confirm all product information with your dealer.

* For more information, please contact your nearest Valtra dealer
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