

A4 SERIES TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

MODELS		A104	A124	A134		
ENGINE						
Maximum power @ 2000rpm	hp	99	119	128		
[ISO TR14396]	кW	74	89	96		
Maximum Torque @1500 rpm	Nm	410	520	540		
Maximum PTO Power	кW	58	65			
Make		ACCO Power				
Number of cylinders		3 4				
Displacement	Litres	3.3	3.3 44			
Aspiration		Turbo Intercooler				
Injection System		Electronic Injection (Common Rail)				
Engine Speed Memory		Standard				
TRANSMISSION						
Gears		12F + 12R				
Clutch		Wet multi disc				
Power shift		-				
Maximum speed	km/h	30				
Forward reverse shuttle		Electro-hydraulic				
4 Wheel Drive		Auto-engaging below 14km/h				
Creeper		-				
POWER TAKE OFF						
Engagement		Electro-Hydraulic				
PTO Cruise Control		Standard				
Speed	rpm	540 / 540E				
Engine Seed	rpm	2000 / 1550	1920 / 1550 / 1960			
THREE POINT LIFT						
Control		Electronic				
Active transport suspension		Standard				
Lift capacity	kΝ	42	5	0		
STEERING						
Туре		Hydraulic				
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM						
Туре		Open centre				
Number of valves		2	3			
Valve funtion		Double acting with float and flow divider				
Maximum flow	I/min	98 (combined with lift)				
Maximum pressure	kPa	200				

MODELS		A104	A124	A134	
TYRES		HIU4	HIZT	HIST	
Front		14.0.04			
		14,9-28			
Rear		18,4-34 18,4-38			
BRAKES					
Туре		Multi disk oil immersed			
Engagement		Hydraulic boosted			
FUEL TANK					
Capacity	Litres	153	197		
BALLAST					
Front	kg	10 x 55	14 x 55		
Rear	kg	2 x 50	3 x 50 per wheel		
WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS					
Total length	mm	4305	4758		
Wheel Base	mm	2430	2500		
Maximum height	mm	2637	2777		
Clearance	mm	480	483		
Maximum Permitted Weight	kg	5850	6875	7425	
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT					
Operator station		Cab	Cab / Platform	Cab	
Seat		std			
Auto guide		Electric steer compatible			

This material contains a summary of product information, the specifications of which may change at any time without notice. The configuration of the standard version may differ from the illustrative photos. Therefore, before purchasing, always confirm all product information with your dealer.













^{*} For more information, please contact your nearest Valtra dealer